Hogs: Annual and cumulative year-to-date U.S.

trade (head)

Import/export, country code and name 1/

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994 1995

Hog imports, total

Hog imports,
breeding animals

Hog imports, less
than 7 kilograms
(15.4 pounds)

Hog imports, 7 to
less than 23
kilograms (50.7
pounds)

Hog imports, 23 to
less than 50
kilograms (110.2
pounds)

Hog imports, 50
kilograms or more

fmv fmnmnadinda Al

Hog imports, 50
kilograms or more,
other

Hog exports, total

1220
4120
4099
4010
4190
4279
4039
4351
6021
5530
4050
4280
4330
4759
3010
6141
6830

1220
4120
4099
4190
4279
4010
4280
6021
4759
4050
3010
6141
6830

1220
4330

1220
4330

1220
4330

1220

1220
4190
4120
4330

2010
1220
5800
5880
5820

Canada

United Kingdom
Denmark
Sweden

Ireland

France

Norway

Czech Republic
Australia

Laos

Finland
Germany, Fed. Rep
Austria

Italy

Colombia

New Zealand
Palau

Total

Canada

United Kingdom
Denmark
Ireland

France
Sweden
Germany, Fed. Rep
Australia

Italy

Finland
Colombia

New Zealand
Palau

Total

Canada
Austria

Total

Canada
Austria

Total

Canada
Austria

Total

Canada

Total

Canada

Ireland

United Kingdom
Austria

Total

Mexico
Canada

South Korea
Japan

Hong Kong

1,073,164
72

70

340

1,073,646
57
72

70

199

78,112
285
1,732
5,337

886,277
3,883

89

890,252
108
1,261

1,376

41,969
582
1,876
6,934

1,054,236
3,428

20

1
1,057,685
95

1,022

20

1,138

253,208
973
2,518
7,292
233

669,769
4,232
15

14

334

105

674,469
800
526

334
14
105

1,779

97,920
553

5,021
30

837,832
1,683
352

76

92

15

840,050
881
1,175

15

2,071

30,464
670
225

5,074
167

914,755 1,747,160
3,864 904
201 1,213
2,073 7

9
72 239

578
300

36

921,274 1,750,138
257 639

2,404
1,213

13

2,661 1,873

123,430
2,527
4,172
2,142

4,956
1,983
5,016
2,544




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Hog imports, total

Hog imports,
breeding animals

Hog imports, less
than 7 kilograms
(15.4 pounds)

Hog imports, 7 to
less than 23
kilograms (50.7
pounds)

Hog imports, 23 to

less than 50
kilograms (110.2
pounds)

Hog imports, 50

kilograms or more

fmv fmnmnadinda Al

Hog imports, 50

kilograms or more,

other

Hog exports, total

1220
4120
4099
4010
4190
4279
4039
4351
6021
5530
4050
4280
4330
4759
3010
6141
6830

1220
4120
4099
4190
4279
4010
4280
6021
4759
4050
3010
6141
6830

1220
4330

1220
4330

1220
4330

1220

1220
4190
4120
4330

2010
1220
5800
5880
5820

Canada

United Kingdom
Denmark
Sweden

Ireland

France

Norway

Czech Republic
Australia

Laos

Finland

Germany, Fed. Rep

Austria

Italy
Colombia
New Zealand
Palau

Total
Canada
United Kingdom
Denmark
Ireland
France
Sweden

Germany, Fed. Rep

Australia
Italy

Finland
Colombia
New Zealand
Palau

Total
Canada
Austria
Total
Canada
Austria
Total
Canada
Austria
Total
Canada
Total
Canada
Ireland
United Kingdom
Austria
Total
Mexico
Canada
South Korea
Japan

Hong Kong

2,778,741
181
115
128

10

2,779,175
912

11

59

982

40,637
1,279
3,997
1,969

611

3,178,260
197
1,018

20

83

3,179,578
2,353

884

20

3,257

38,769
2,817
4,086
3,199

748

4,122,364
187
321

24

18

4,122,914
415

415

207,922
6,473
914
3,616
1,063

4,136,552
363

28

4,136,943
501
93

594

160,532
5,066
2,657
2,411

238

4,356,835
5
724

4,357,564
4,056

5

524

4,585

1,005,666
1,005,666

51,801
4,536
3,332
1,351

214

5,337,688

5,337,688
21,428

21,428

1,969,995
1,969,995

50,604
4,318
2,603
2,559

5,740,073

602

5,740,675
14,977

14,977

1,808,075
1,808,075

169,458
11,605
5,155
3,391
3,854




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Hog imports, total 1220 Canada 7,438,063 8,504,972 8,190,467 8,763,378 10,004,317 9,347,951 6,364,553
4120 United Kingdom 6 163
4099 Denmark 546
4010 Sweden 6
4190 Ireland 171
4279 France
4039 Norway
4351 Czech Republic
6021 Australia 185
5530 Laos
4050 Finland
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep
4330 Austria 25
4759 ltaly
3010 Colombia
6141 New Zealand
6830 Palau
Total 7,438,254 8,505,518 8,190,801 8,763,378 10,004,348 9,347,951 6,364,553
Hog imports, 1220 Canada 8,846 5,573 59,630 82,792 93,681 58,184 33,016
breeding animals 4155 ynited Kingdom 12
4099 Denmark
4190 Ireland
4279 France
4010 Sweden 6
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep
6021 Australia
4759 ltaly
4050 Finland
3010 Colombia
6141 New Zealand
6830 Palau
Total 8,846 5,573 59,642 82,792 93,687 58,184 33,016
Hog imports, less 1220 Canada 1,446,950 3,087,670 2,765,620 3,169,911 3,808,035 4,251,331 3,267,525
‘(rl“';f‘47p‘éil';9dr§)ms 4330 Austria
Total 1,446,950 3,087,670 2,765,620 3,169,911 3,808,035 4,251,331 3,267,525
Hog imports, 7to 1220 Canada 348,588 613,661 586,482 813,531 679,359 976,968 820,016
E@Z?Zﬁ:]sz(?s’m 4330 Austria
pounds) Total 348,588 613,661 586,482 813,531 679,359 976,968 820,016
Hog imports, 23to 1220 Canada 873,955 1,922,163 2,064,147 2,030,104 2,233,121 1,808,211 1,133,898
:zli)sg]:garlr:]ss(glo.z 4330 Austria
pounds) Total 873,955 1,922,163 2,064,147 2,030,104 2,233,121 1,808,211 1,133,898
Hog imports, 50 1220 Canada 2,215,663 2,655,817 2,695,128 2,633,845 3,174,415 2,234,238 1,085,480
kilograms or more Total 2,215,663 2,655,817 2,695,128 2,633,845 3,174,415 2,234,238 1,085,480
Hog imports, 50 1220 Canada 19,460 33,195 15,706 19,019 24,618
kilograms or more, 419 |rejand 171
other
4120 United Kingdom 151
4330 Austria 25
Total 19,782 33,195 15,731 19,019 24,618
Hog exports, total 2010 Mexico 121,144 138,775 133,112 151,358 121,036 75,409 2,583
1220 Canada 3,033 5,902 2,221 4,068 4,336 7,441 10,298
5800 South Korea 16,026 6,132 919 985 1,107 1,014 312
5880 Japan 796 2,292 590 872 513 639 720
5820 Hong Kong 14,327 13,188 11,990 3,749 6,077 2,136 601




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2010 2011 2012 Jan-Dec 11 Jan-Dec 12
Hog imports, total 1220 Canada 5,747,827 5,794,595 5,652,246 5,794,595 5,652,246
4120 United Kingdom 6 9 6 9
4099 Denmark
4010 Sweden
4190 Ireland 1,273
4279 France
4039 Norway
4351 Czech Republic
6021 Australia
5530 Laos
4050 Finland
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep
4330 Austria 34
4759 ltaly 21 21
3010 Colombia
6141 New Zealand
6830 Palau
Total 5,749,134 5,794,601 5,652,276 5,794,601 5,652,276
Hog imports, 1220 Canada 50,252 46,035 40,679 46,035 40,679
breeding animals 4155 ynited Kingdom 6 9 6 9
4099 Denmark
4190 Ireland 1,273
4279 France
4010 Sweden
4280 Germany, Fed. Rep
6021 Australia
4759 ltaly 21 21
4050 Finland
3010 Colombia
6141 New Zealand
6830 Palau
Total 51,525 46,041 40,709 46,041 40,709
Hog imports, less 1220 Canada 2,812,981 3,138,084 3,075,794 3,138,084 3,075,794
‘(rl“';f‘47p‘éil';9dr§)ms 4330 Austria 6
Total 2,812,987 3,138,084 3,075,794 3,138,084 3,075,794
Hog imports, 7to 1220 Canada 923,008 720,955 555,546 720,955 555,546
E@Z?Zﬁ:]sz(?s’m 4330 Austria 16
pounds) Total 923,024 720,955 555,546 720,955 555,546
Hog imports, 23to 1220 Canada 963,927 941,708 1,158,872 941,708 1,158,872
:Zli)sg]:garlr?ss(glo.z 4330 Austria 12
pounds) Total 963,939 941,708 1,158,872 941,708 1,158,872
Hog imports, 50 1220 Canada 974,059 912,136 804,930 912,136 804,930
kilograms or more Total 974059 912136 804,930 912,136 804,930
Hog imports, 50 1220 Canada 23,600 35,677 16,425 35,677 16,425
kilograms or more, 4190 Ireland
other
4120 United Kingdom
4330 Austria
Total 23,600 35,677 16,425 35,677 16,425
Hog exports, total 2010 Mexico 3,918 8,748 26,793 8,748 26,793
1220 Canada 2,362 2,839 4,505 2,839 4,505
5800 South Korea 955 4,923 543 4,923 543
5880 Japan 1,113 617 1,731 617 1,731
5820 Hong Kong 22 1 1




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1989 1990

1991

1992 1993

1994

1995

Hog exports, total

5700
5830
5650
3070
2050
3370
2250
3510
4621
3010
2230
5520
2470
5490
2150
5570
3330
2360
6021
2740
5600
5330
4759
3310
2489
2720
2771
5590
2450
4039
4280
2110
4120
5420
2779
4210
4419
4231
6141
4550
5660
7440
4279
5200
3570
4330
2777
2080
2484
3120
2190
2487
3150
4370

China (Mainland)
China (Taiwan)
Philippines
Venezuela
Guatemala

Chile

Panama

Brazil

Russia

Colombia

Costa Rica
Vietnam
Dominican Republic
Thailand
Honduras
Malaysia

Peru

Bahamas
Australia

Trinidad and Tobag
Indonesia

India

Italy

Ecuador

Grenada
Barbados
Netherlands Antilles
Singapore

Haiti

Norway

Germany, Fed. Rep
El Salvador

United Kingdom
Sri Lanka

Aruba

Netherlands
Switzerland
Belgium

New Zealand
Poland

Macao (Macau)
Senegal

France

United Arab Emirat
Argentina

Austria

Curaco

Belize

Antigua & Barbuda
Guyana

Nicaragua

St. Lucia
Suriname

Hungary

1,882 2,175
688 115
3,140 218
189 70
602 430
163

112

51
135 52

692 316
58 216
22 127

126 328
35 17

226 634

58

31 26
27

34

26

51

32

54

407
726
97
1,007
217
234
15

89

89

205
81

105

40

56

91
136

34

197 222
139 95
86 798
374
86
68

36 324
113 101

311 40
443
295 393

66
137 26

286
1,038
12

364

46

24

23

246

419

102

950
190

859

44
254
60
146

50
109

148

179

112

457

141

50
51

248

140
38

328

34

37

36




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1996 1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Hog exports, total

5700
5830
5650
3070
2050
3370
2250
3510
4621
3010
2230
5520
2470
5490
2150
5570
3330
2360
6021
2740
5600
5330
4759
3310
2489
2720
2771
5590
2450
4039
4280
2110
4120
5420
2779
4210
4419
4231
6141
4550
5660
7440
4279
5200
3570
4330
2777
2080
2484
3120
2190
2487
3150
4370

China (Mainland)
China (Taiwan)
Philippines
Venezuela
Guatemala

Chile

Panama

Brazil

Russia

Colombia

Costa Rica
Vietnam
Dominican Republic
Thailand
Honduras
Malaysia

Peru

Bahamas
Australia

Trinidad and Tobag
Indonesia

India

Italy

Ecuador

Grenada
Barbados
Netherlands Antilles
Singapore

Haiti

Norway

Germany, Fed. Rep
El Salvador

United Kingdom
Sri Lanka

Aruba

Netherlands
Switzerland
Belgium

New Zealand
Poland

Macao (Macau)
Senegal

France

United Arab Emirat
Argentina

Austria

Curaco

Belize

Antigua & Barbuda
Guyana

Nicaragua

St. Lucia
Suriname

Hungary

4,493
665 639

56 312
937 1,732
253

511

177

241
32

73
440 521

33

44 11
164

20

126

89

74
13
27
10
296

241

137

25

14

1,116

5,278

750

783

133

83

371

380

28
191

323

30

237
377
948
443

757
1,141

198
122

135
458

116

992

330

16

18

1,473
30
695
1,405
552

1,267
26

239
280
932

68

321
75

41

285

191

114

1,103
200
50
513
431
235
233

98

25
530

225
56

40

40
35

151

7,620

436

634

219
55

150
85
110

45
245

386

1,306

20

57

141
141




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Hog exports, total

5700
5830
5650
3070
2050
3370
2250
3510
4621
3010
2230
5520
2470
5490
2150
5570
3330
2360
6021
2740
5600
5330
4759
3310
2489
2720
2771
5590
2450
4039
4280
2110
4120
5420
2779
4210
4419
4231
6141
4550
5660
7440
4279
5200
3570
4330
2777
2080
2484
3120
2190
2487
3150
4370

China (Mainland)
China (Taiwan)
Philippines
Venezuela
Guatemala

Chile

Panama

Brazil

Russia

Colombia

Costa Rica
Vietnam
Dominican Republic
Thailand
Honduras
Malaysia

Peru

Bahamas
Australia

Trinidad and Tobag
Indonesia

India

Italy

Ecuador

Grenada
Barbados
Netherlands Antilles
Singapore

Haiti

Norway

Germany, Fed. Rep
El Salvador

United Kingdom
Sri Lanka

Aruba

Netherlands
Switzerland
Belgium

New Zealand
Poland

Macao (Macau)
Senegal

France

United Arab Emirat
Argentina

Austria

Curaco

Belize

Antigua & Barbuda
Guyana

Nicaragua

St. Lucia
Suriname

Hungary

442
11,567
111

855

131

39

579

222

23
405

176

3,990
120

945

834
82

91
201
110

68

904
375

2,581
1,103
416
89
108

71
117

88
158

29

54

1,038
197
107
266

459

42
234
156

58

200

67

93

386

250

20

16

951
51
293
1,231

78
670

10

61

109

46

33

118

42

36

7,221
380
975
374

73
350
29
214
333

98
108

259

79

10

73

37

78

4,249

390

22
42
202

210

55
365
266

61

22
263

96
61

17
66

23
29
214

58

20




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2010

2011

2012

Jan-Dec 11

Jan-Dec 12

Hog exports, total

5700
5830
5650
3070
2050
3370
2250
3510
4621
3010
2230
5520
2470
5490
2150
5570
3330
2360
6021
2740
5600
5330
4759
3310
2489
2720
2771
5590
2450
4039
4280
2110
4120
5420
2779
4210
4419
4231
6141
4550
5660
7440
4279
5200
3570
4330
2777
2080
2484
3120
2190
2487
3150
4370

China (Mainland) 2,501
China (Taiwan) 409
Philippines 44
Venezuela

Guatemala 135
Chile

Panama 13
Brazil 1,456
Russia

Colombia 768
Costa Rica 239
Vietnam 55
Dominican Republic 32
Thailand

Honduras 47
Malaysia 324
Peru

Bahamas

Australia

Trinidad and Tobag 300
Indonesia

India

Italy

Ecuador

Grenada

Barbados

Netherlands Antilles 100
Singapore 1
Haiti

Norway

Germany, Fed. Rep

El Salvador

United Kingdom

Sri Lanka

Aruba 54
Netherlands

Switzerland

Belgium

New Zealand

Poland

Macao (Macau)

Senegal

France

United Arab Emirat

Argentina

Austria 109
Curaco

Belize

Antigua & Barbuda

Guyana

Nicaragua

St. Lucia

Suriname

Hungary

7,425
645
136
163

1,861

1,128
162

369
642

148

185

232

36

122

64

12,533
1,058
39

681

75
738
3,094
217
264
658

69
267
1,098
233

335

37

58

33

7,425
645
136
163

1,861

1,128
162

369
642

148

185

232

36

122

64

12,533
1,058
39

681

75
738
3,094
217
264
658

69
267
1,098
233

335

37

58

33




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995
Hog exports, total 2486 Dominica

2430 Turks and Caicos Is

6820 Micronesia, Federat 10

5081 Israel

4010 Sweden

Total 93,343 56,652 267,853 105,631 40,636 136,148 16,059

Hog exports, 2010 Mexico 7,079 11,043 76,519 51,534 8,670 15,985 945
breeding animals  gg54  gouth Korea 1,732 1,876 2,506 225 4172 4,569

5820 Hong Kong 233 30 167

5700 China (Mainland) 246

5880 Japan 1,998 3,934 4,383 2,885 2,400 1,716 2,454

1220 Canada 53 467 e 455 459 2,425 1,049

5830 China (Taiwan) 1,819 2,175 726

5650 Philippines 387 115 97 197 222 419 457

2050 Guatemala 189 70 217 86 750 102 141

3070 Venezuela 1,682 218 1,007 139 95

3370 Chile 602 430 234 374 950

2250 Panama 163 86 190

3510 Brazil 112 68

4621 Russia

3010 Colombia 51 36 324 859 50

5520 Vietnam

2230 Costa Rica 135 52 89 113 101 9 51

2470 Dominican Republic 508 316 31 311 40 44 248

5490 Thailand 58 175 443

2150 Honduras 22 127 117 295 393 254 140

3330 Peru 35 17 137 26 146

2740 Trinidad and Tobag

5600 Indonesia 203 634 40

5330 India

5570 Malaysia 126 328 81

3310 Ecuador 58 286 148

2360 Bahamas 105 50

2771 Netherlands Antilles 27

5590 Singapore 136

2720 Barbados 31 26 12 179 34

4039 Norway

2110 El Salvador

6021 Australia 109

5420 Sri Lanka

4280 Germany, Fed. Rep 34

2779 Aruba

4550 Poland

5660 Macao (Macau)

7440 Senegal

4231 Belgium

4279 France 34

4210 Netherlands 37

2777 Curaco

2489 Grenada 78

2080 Belize 54

2450 Haiti

4120 United Kingdom 26

3120

Guyana




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Hog exports, total 2486
2430
6820
5081
4010

Hog exports, 2010
breeding animals 5800
5820
5700
5880
1220
5830
5650
2050
3070
3370
2250
3510
4621
3010
5520
2230
2470
5490
2150
3330
2740
5600
5330
5570
3310
2360
2771
5590
2720
4039
2110
6021
5420
4280
2779
4550
5660
7440
4231
4279
4210
2777
2489
2080
2450
4120
3120

Dominica

Turks and Caicos Is
Micronesia, Federat
Israel

Sweden

Total

Mexico

South Korea

Hong Kong

China (Mainland)
Japan

Canada

China (Taiwan)
Philippines
Guatemala
Venezuela

Chile

Panama

Brazil

Russia

Colombia

Vietnam

Costa Rica
Dominican Republic
Thailand

Honduras

Peru
Trinidad and Tobag
Indonesia

India

Malaysia

Ecuador

Bahamas
Netherlands Antilles
Singapore
Barbados

Norway

El Salvador
Australia

Sri Lanka
Germany, Fed. Rep
Aruba

Poland

Macao (Macau)
Senegal

Belgium

France
Netherlands
Curaco

Grenada

Belize

Haiti

United Kingdom
Guyana

55,883
4,990
3,997

611

1,761
1,197
4,493
665
56

937

241
177

73
440

44
10

27

164

13

54,647
21,620
4,086
748

2,873
933

639
312

1,732

253

418

32
417
33
20
126
89

74
11

296

241

137

229,454
5,167
914
1,063
1,116
2,237
584

5,278
783

750

133

83

371
380

28

191

123

30

12

177,204
5,237
2,638

238
237
1,813
3,227
377
948
443

757

1,141

198

70

80

458

116

992

16

69,228
7,267
3,332

214
1,473
1,152
2,005

30

332

552
1,405

1,234
26

239
932
225
68
321
75

285

41

191

64,049
9,110
2,583
1,103

783
553
200

50
513

333

235
233

98

530

56

225
40

40

151

205,121
94,113
5,155
3,854
7,620
2,000
2,353

436
634

219
55

150
110
85
45
245

386

20

141
141




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2003

2004 2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Hog exports, total

Hog exports,
breeding animals

2486
2430
6820
5081
4010

2010
5800
5820
5700
5880
1220
5830
5650
2050
3070
3370
2250
3510
4621
3010
5520
2230
2470
5490
2150
3330
2740
5600
5330
5570
3310
2360
2771
5590
2720
4039
2110
6021
5420
4280
2779
4550
5660
7440
4231
4279
4210
2777
2489
2080
2450
4120
3120

Dominica

Turks and Caicos Is
Micronesia, Federat
Israel

Sweden

Total

Mexico

South Korea

Hong Kong

China (Mainland)
Japan

Canada

China (Taiwan)
Philippines
Guatemala
Venezuela

Chile

Panama

Brazil

Russia

Colombia

Vietnam

Costa Rica
Dominican Republic
Thailand

Honduras

Peru

Trinidad and Tobag
Indonesia

India

Malaysia

Ecuador

Bahamas
Netherlands Antilles
Singapore
Barbados

Norway

El Salvador
Australia

Sri Lanka
Germany, Fed. Rep
Aruba

Poland

Macao (Macau)
Senegal

Belgium

France
Netherlands
Curaco

Grenada

Belize

Haiti

United Kingdom
Guyana

169,881
1,205
15,971
14,327
442
796
440
11,567
111
855

131

39
222
579

23
405

174,010

153,650
9,743 1,736
6,132 919

13,188 11,990
3,990 2,581
2,292 153
1,276 186

120 1,103
416

945 108

89

834
82

91 71

110
201 117
68 88
158

904

375

54

164,621
3,100
985
3,749
1,038
872

349

197

107

266

70

42

156

159

67

13

93

386

20

16

1
136,816
3,491
811
4,337
951

266

498

51

293

1,231

78

670

10

109

46

118

33
42

36

97,340
1,460
1,014
2,060
7,221

543
763

380
374
975

73
350

29
333
214

98
108

259

79

73

37

10

21,245
2,372
312
322
4,249
705
981

190

42
202

210
365

55
266

53

263

96

66

23

58




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2010

2011

2012

Jan-Dec 11

Jan-Dec 12

Hog exports, total 2486
2430
6820
5081
4010

Hog exports, 2010
breeding animals 5800
5820
5700
5880
1220
5830
5650
2050
3070
3370
2250
3510
4621
3010
5520
2230
2470
5490
2150
3330
2740
5600
5330
5570
3310
2360
2771
5590
2720
4039
2110
6021
5420
4280
2779
4550
5660
7440
4231
4279
4210
2777
2489
2080
2450
4120
3120

Dominica

Turks and Caicos Is
Micronesia, Federat
Israel

Sweden

Total

Mexico

South Korea

Hong Kong

China (Mainland)
Japan

Canada

China (Taiwan)
Philippines
Guatemala
Venezuela

Chile

Panama

Brazil

Russia

Colombia

Vietnam

Costa Rica
Dominican Republic
Thailand

Honduras

Peru
Trinidad and Tobag
Indonesia

India

Malaysia

Ecuador

Bahamas
Netherlands Antilles
Singapore
Barbados

Norway

El Salvador
Australia

Sri Lanka
Germany, Fed. Rep
Aruba

Poland

Macao (Macau)
Senegal

Belgium

France
Netherlands
Curaco

Grenada

Belize

Haiti

United Kingdom
Guyana

14,958
3,536
955

22
2,432
220
1,304
409

44

135

13

1,456

768

55

239

32

47

300

164

100

54

30,459
6,780
4,894

5,568
301
1,539

645

136

163
1,861
1,128

162

642

369

185

148
232

36

122

64

55,059
26,602
543

12,533
418
1,640
1,058
39

681

75
738
3,094
217
658
264

233

335

58
33

30,459
6,780
4,894

1
5,568
301
1,539

645

136

163
1,861
1,128

162

642

369

185

148
232

36

122

64

55,059
26,602
543

12,533
418
1,640
1,058
39

681

75
738
3,094
217
658
264

233

335

58
33




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1989

1990 1991

1992 1993

1994

1995

Hog exports,
breeding animals

Hog exports, less
than 50 kilograms

Hog exports, 50
kilograms or more

2190
3570
2487
2484
2486
2430
6820
5081
4010

1220
2010
5880
2720
5700
5800
2450
5820
2360
5570
4419
3070
6141
2470
2150
5200
4330
3010
2771
3570
6021
5590
2230
5830
5600
4120

2010
1220
5880
5700
5820
3070
4759
6021
2489
5650
2250
2360
5800
4120
2470
4210
2230

Nicaragua
Argentina

St. Lucia

Antigua & Barbuda
Dominica

Turks and Caicos Is
Micronesia, Federat
Israel

Sweden

Total

Canada

Mexico

Japan

Barbados

China (Mainland)
South Korea

Haiti

Hong Kong
Bahamas
Malaysia
Switzerland
Venezuela

New Zealand
Dominican Republic
Honduras

United Arab Emirat
Austria

Colombia
Netherlands Antilles
Argentina
Australia
Singapore

Costa Rica

China (Taiwan)
Indonesia

United Kingdom
Total

Mexico

Canada

Japan

China (Mainland)
Hong Kong
Venezuela

Italy

Australia

Grenada
Philippines
Panama

Bahamas

South Korea
United Kingdom
Dominican Republic
Netherlands

Costa Rica

16,659

6,178

137

36
23

6,374
64,855
232
3,339

1,458

301

47

32

10

22,570 87,332
5 196
5,436 4,515

407

91

5,441 5,209

25,490 172,174
110

3,000 2,909

15

12

58

56,964 14,473

57 69

1,237 150
69

364

66

1,363 649
45,149 21,644
41 142
2,067 2,674

960

28,003

1,424
31

60

112

1,627
106,021
102

395

36

10,211
415
346

328
38

1,133
3,665
519
90

441




Import/export, country code and name 1/

1996

1997

1998 1999

2000

2001

2002

Hog exports,
breeding animals

Hog exports, less
than 50 kilograms

Hog exports, 50
kilograms or more

2190
3570
2487
2484
2486
2430
6820
5081
4010

1220
2010
5880
2720
5700
5800
2450
5820
2360
5570
4419
3070
6141
2470
2150
5200
4330
3010
2771
3570
6021
5590
2230
5830
5600
4120

2010
1220
5880
5700
5820
3070
4759
6021
2489
5650
2250
2360
5800
4120
2470
4210
2230

Nicaragua
Argentina

St. Lucia

Antigua & Barbuda
Dominica

Turks and Caicos Is
Micronesia, Federat
Israel

Sweden

Total

Canada

Mexico

Japan

Barbados

China (Mainland)
South Korea

Haiti

Hong Kong
Bahamas
Malaysia
Switzerland
Venezuela

New Zealand
Dominican Republic
Honduras

United Arab Emirat
Austria

Colombia
Netherlands Antilles
Argentina
Australia
Singapore

Costa Rica

China (Taiwan)
Indonesia

United Kingdom
Total

Mexico

Canada

Japan

China (Mainland)
Hong Kong
Venezuela

Italy

Australia

Grenada
Philippines
Panama

Bahamas

South Korea
United Kingdom
Dominican Republic
Netherlands

Costa Rica

14
25

19,946

4,503

4,505
31,144
82

206

35,090
1,884
2,443

104

93

4,533
14,706

317

201,512

18

12

19,231 19,016
5,713 1,447
1,243 2

200 330

7,156 1,779
155,293

176 392
1,379 508

19

55

52

21,399
914
1,430
27

55

2,426
43,104
1,617
172

363
33

114

16,836
2,717
534

20

3,271
40,960
1,048
1,776

98

25

117,770
3,613
530

4,143
74,815
5,639
1,391

1,306




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2003

2004

2005

2006 2007

2008

2009

Hog exports,
breeding animals

Hog exports, less
than 50 kilograms

Hog exports, 50
kilograms or more

2190
3570
2487
2484
2486
2430
6820
5081
4010

1220
2010
5880
2720
5700
5800
2450
5820
2360
5570
4419
3070
6141
2470
2150
5200
4330
3010
2771
3570
6021
5590
2230
5830
5600
4120

2010
1220
5880
5700
5820
3070
4759
6021
2489
5650
2250
2360
5800
4120
2470
4210
2230

Nicaragua
Argentina

St. Lucia

Antigua & Barbuda
Dominica

Turks and Caicos Is
Micronesia, Federat
Israel

Sweden

Total

Canada

Mexico

Japan

Barbados

China (Mainland)
South Korea

Haiti

Hong Kong
Bahamas
Malaysia
Switzerland
Venezuela

New Zealand
Dominican Republic
Honduras

United Arab Emirat
Austria

Colombia
Netherlands Antilles
Argentina
Australia
Singapore

Costa Rica

China (Taiwan)
Indonesia

United Kingdom
Total

Mexico

Canada

Japan

China (Mainland)
Hong Kong
Venezuela

Italy

Australia

Grenada
Philippines
Panama

Bahamas

South Korea
United Kingdom
Dominican Republic
Netherlands

Costa Rica

47,118
317
466

55

176

1,014
119,473
2,276

40,351
1,838
13

1,851
129,019
2,788

19,773
913
1,273

2,186
130,103
1,122
437

29

1

11,685 13,089
3,019 2,885
558

296

61

3,019 3,800
148,258 116,987
700 953

247

1,740

389
200

250

75

16,453
4,167
720

76

78

5,047
73,229
2,511
96

10,831
6,001
211

279

214
200

61

6,974

3,316
15

22

29




Import/export, country code and name 1/

2010

2011

2012

Jan-Dec 11 Jan-Dec 12

Hog exports,
breeding animals

Hog exports, less
than 50 kilograms

Hog exports, 50
kilograms or more

2190
3570
2487
2484
2486
2430
6820
5081
4010

1220
2010
5880
2720
5700
5800
2450
5820
2360
5570
4419
3070
6141
2470
2150
5200
4330
3010
2771
3570
6021
5590
2230
5830
5600
4120

2010
1220
5880
5700
5820
3070
4759
6021
2489
5650
2250
2360
5800
4120
2470
4210
2230

Nicaragua
Argentina

St. Lucia

Antigua & Barbuda
Dominica

Turks and Caicos Is
Micronesia, Federat

Israel
Sweden
Total
Canada
Mexico
Japan
Barbados
China (Mainland)
South Korea
Haiti

Hong Kong
Bahamas
Malaysia
Switzerland
Venezuela
New Zealand

Dominican Republic

Honduras

United Arab Emirat

Austria
Colombia

Netherlands Antilles

Argentina
Australia
Singapore
Costa Rica
China (Taiwan)
Indonesia
United Kingdom
Total

Mexico

Canada

Japan

China (Mainland)
Hong Kong
Venezuela

Italy

Australia
Grenada
Philippines
Panama
Bahamas
South Korea
United Kingdom

Dominican Republic

Netherlands
Costa Rica

12,287
433

557

160

109

1,263
382
625
336

65

24,989
359
474

29

862
1,494
941
316
1,857

49,219
2,525
139

2,664
52
340
1,313

1,098

267

24,989
359
474

29

862
1,494
941
316
1,857

49,219
2,525
139

2,664
52
340
1,313

1,098

267




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1989 1990

1991

1992

1993 1994 1995

Hog exports, 50 4280
kilograms or more 2150
3330
2720
4231
2050
2779
5570
5490
5590
5830
2484
3150
3370
4370

Germany, Fed. Rep

Honduras

Peru

Barbados

Belgium 51

Guatemala

Aruba

Malaysia

Thailand 41
Singapore

China (Taiwan) 27

Antigua & Barbuda

Suriname

Chile

Hungary

Total 70,310 28,641

88

56

175,312

24
23

47,304

48
46

25,514 106,518 4,715

1/ Countries are sorted by the sum of their trade for all the complete years shown.
Source: ERS calculations using data from U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the Census.

Date run: 2/8/2013 11:44:03 AM



Import/export, country code and name 1/ 1996 1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Hog exports, 50
kilograms or more

4280
2150
3330
2720
4231
2050
2779
5570
5490
5590
5830
2484
3150
3370
4370

Germany, Fed. Rep
Honduras

Peru

Barbados

Belgium
Guatemala

Aruba

Malaysia

Thailand
Singapore

China (Taiwan)
Antigua & Barbuda
Suriname

Chile

Hungary

Total 31,432 15,024

203,067

156,409

45,403

35

43,942

57

83,208




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2003 2004

2005

2006

2007

2008 2009

Hog exports, 50
kilograms or more

4280
2150
3330
2720
4231
2050
2779
5570
5490
5590
5830
2484
3150
3370
4370

Germany, Fed. Rep
Honduras

Peru

Barbados

Belgium
Guatemala

Aruba

Malaysia 1
Thailand
Singapore

China (Taiwan)
Antigua & Barbuda
Suriname

Chile

Hungary

Total

121,749 131,808

131,691

45

149,917

119,927

16

22
20

75,840 3,440




Import/export, country code and name 1/ 2010 2011

2012

Jan-Dec 11 Jan-Dec 12

Hog exports, 50
kilograms or more

4280
2150
3330
2720
4231
2050
2779
5570
5490
5590
5830
2484
3150
3370
4370

Germany, Fed. Rep
Honduras

Peru

Barbados

Belgium
Guatemala

Aruba

Malaysia

Thailand
Singapore

China (Taiwan)
Antigua & Barbuda
Suriname

Chile

Hungary

Total

1,408 4,608

37

69

3,176

4,608

37

69

3,176




